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August 4, 2016

Notice of Hangar Inspection

Dear Airport Tenant:

On August 20, 2016, the Torrance Fire Department will begin conducting the annual
mandatory hangar inspections, which will continue through June 30, 2017. This annual cycle
will now be concurrent with the City’s fiscal year, from July 1 to June 30 each year.

It is a requirement of your rental agreement, and also the City ordinance, that your hangar be
inspected annually. The inspections are general in nature and aimed at basic fire prevention
techniques and safety precautions.

Please see the attached schedule for the date and time when your hangar inspection will take

place. In addition to the attached schedule, tenants may also schedule appointments
anytime during the week, including Saturdays. This new service is being offered
throughout the year to allow tenants to achieve compliance with the Torrance Fire

Department’s inspections.

If you are unable to be at your hangar during the date and time listed, please contact the
Torrance Fire Department at (310) 618-2973 to schedule an appointment.

If you have any questions or concerns related to this inspection, please feel free to contact me
at 310-784-7909. The inspection will only take a few minutes. I greatly appreciate your help
with completing this process in a quick and efficient manner.

The inspection schedule can be viewed at www. TorranceCA.gov/Airport.

Thank you in advance for all your cooperation!

ra
Airport Busi 1e\.)s Manager, Torrance Municipal Airport

cc: Shant Megerdichian, Facilities Operations Manager, General Services Department
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HANGAR ROW # DATE TIME
2711 & 2715 37 | Saturday, 8/20/16 10 AM - 2 PM
2719 & 2723 26 | Saturday, 9/17/16 10 AM - 2 PM
2729 & 2731 44 | Saturday, 10/15/16 10 AM - 2 PM
2735 & 2743 37 | Saturday, 11/19/16 10 AM - 2 PM
2747 & 2751 36 | Saturday, 12/17/16 10 AM - 2 PM
2755 & 2759 30 | Saturday, 1/14/17 10 AM - 2 PM
Make Up Day Saturday, 1/21/17 10 AM - 2PM
2783 & 2769 30 | Saturday, 2/18/17 10 AM -2 PM
2773 & 2777 29 | Saturday, 3/18/17 10 AM - 2 PM
2781 & 2785 29 | Saturday, 4/15/17 10 AM - 2 PM
2789 & 2793 28 | Saturday, 5/20/17 10 AM - 2 PM
2797 & Great American 45 | Saturday, 6/10/17 10 AM -2 PM
Flite Park 56 | Saturday, 6/17/17 10 AM - 2 PM

*If you are unable to make the date and time above, please
contact the Torrance Fire Department at (310) 618-2973 to
make other arrangements.
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